

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-07-23 10:36:54 AM Control Number - 51003 ItemNumber - 60

Coffin | Renner

July 23, 2021

Ms. Katie Moore Marx Administrative Law Judge Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue Austin, Texas 78701

> Re: Docket No. 51003; Application of Oak Hill Ranch Estates Water and CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Guadalupe and Wilson Counties

Dear Judge Marx:

The Public Utility Commission of Texas issued Order No. 12 in Docket No. 51003 Finding Closing Documentation Sufficient and Establishing Procedural Schedule on June 8, 2021. Pursuant to that Order, CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC timely files its signed consent form.

The Company understands that Commission Staff has already contacted Mr. Billings to confirm his consent to the map, tariff and certificate transfer documents and that Mr. Billings will provide his consent independently. To the extent necessary, the Company will try to contact Mr. Billings regarding these consents and will update the presiding officer by July 30, 2021, as to the status of his consent.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

? John

Evan D. Johnson Attorney for CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC

cc: All Parties of Record

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 51003 – Application of Oak Hill Ranch Estates Water and CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Guadalupe and Wilson Counties

V I concur with the map, tariff, and certificate transmitted by e-mail on July 9, 2021.

□ I do not concur with the map, tariff, and certificate transmitted by e-mail on July 9, 2021.

I understand that I have until July 23, 2021 to provide my response.

I am authorized by CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC to sign this form.

Signature:
Printed Name: L. Aussell Krtfe
Relationship to Applicant: General Gunsel
Date signed: $\sigma 7/2 \sigma/2 r$

In accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664 Please upload the signed consent form to the PUC interchange filer at: <u>https://interchange.puc.texas.gov/filer</u> and email a copy of the filing (in pdf form) alongside the tracking number confirmation sheet to <u>centralrecords@puc.texas.gov</u> on the same day the upload is done.

or for Shipping/Overnight Delivery upload the document to the PUC interchange filer at: <u>https://interchange.puc.texas.gov/filer</u> and mail filing package alongside the tracking number confirmation sheet to:

> Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701